Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2022 – 176 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

COOKING CLASS – PIZZA			
\$13.00	Marisa Gough		
	34 Center Street		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
FIELD HOCKEY GOLD			
\$190.00	Nicole Fritz		
	18 Cherbourg Drive		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
YOGA SCULPT CLASS			
\$40.00	Joanne Denneau	\$40.00	Elaine Monks
	33 Lafayette Street		10 Yale Road
	West Milford, NJ 07480		Hewitt, NJ 07421
COED VOLLEYBALL			
\$70.00	Amy Cutugno		
	65 Vreeland Road		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
PICKLEBALL CLINIC			
\$50.00	Catherine DeMouth		
	21 Spinnler Drive		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
BOB ROSS PAINTING SENIOR			
\$35.00	Laurel O'Rourke		
	16 East Sunset Hill Road		
	Blairstown, NJ 07825		
BOB ROSS ADULTS - APRIL			
\$60.00	Nadia SH		Betty Gartner
	138 Kitchell Lake Drive	\$60.00	24 Christine Ct.
	West Milford, NJ 07480		West Milford, NJ 07480
ACTIVE AGERS			
\$45.00	Elaine Monks		
	10 Yale Road		
	Hewitt, NJ 07421		
ART CLASS			
\$100.00	Sherie Williamson		
	59 Center Street		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		

Adopted: April 20, 2022

Adopted this 20th day of April, 2022 and certified as a true copy of an original.